Nueces County
City of Port Aransas Runoff Election
Early Voting Turnout (June 16th - June 24th)

Early Voting Locations

Nueces County Courthouse
Port Aransas Community Center

Sub-total

68
Jun-17

0
Jun-18

0
Jun-19

0
Jun-20

46
Jun-21

39
Jun-22

45
Jun-23

73
Jun-24

333

Jun-16

Mail prior to

6/16/2022 Thur | Fri Sat | Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thur | Fri Total
Total In Person 62 68 46 39 45 73 333
Total Mail-in-Ballots 8 0 3 2 0 1 0 13
Grand Total by Day (in-person and mail) 8 62 71 48 39 46 73 346
Daily Percentage Turnout|  0.25% 1.97% | 2.26% [ 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% |1.53% | 1.24% | 1.46% |2.32% 11.00%

*Absentee ballots received prior to the start of Early
Voting 6/16/2022 T

Total Registered Voters: 3,145

*Unofficial results may change from day to day after audit of daily
reports is completed.

*The total number of Registered Voters may change due to
the Voter Registration process.

For information, contact the office of the Nueces County Clerk:

Kara Sands
Nueces County Clerk

901 Leopard Street, Room 201
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401
Phone (361) 888-0865

or visit us on the web at:

http://www.nuecesco.com/county-services/county-clerk/elections-department



http://www.nuecesco.com/county-services/county-clerk/elections-department

