

Nueces County

City of Port Aransas Runoff Election

Early Voting Turnout (June 16th - June 24th)

Early Voting Locations		Jun-16	Jun-17	Jun-18	Jun-19	Jun-20	Jun-21	Jun-22	Jun-23	Jun-24	Total
		Thur	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thur	Fri	
Nueces County Courthouse		0	0				0	0	0	0	0
Port Aransas Community Center		62	68				46	39	45	73	333
Sub-total		62	68	0	0	0	46	39	45	73	333
		Jun-16	Jun-17	Jun-18	Jun-19	Jun-20	Jun-21	Jun-22	Jun-23	Jun-24	
	Mail prior to 6/16/2022	Thur	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thur	Fri	Total
Total In Person		62	68				46	39	45	73	333
Total Mail-in-Ballots	8	0	3				2	0	1	0	13
Grand Total by Day (in-person and mail)	8	62	71				48	39	46	73	346
Daily Percentage Turnout	0.25%	1.97%	2.26%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	1.53%	1.24%	1.46%	2.32%	11.00%
*Absentee ballots received prior to the start of Early Voting 6/16/2022	↑										
Total Registered Voters:	3,145										
*Unofficial results may change from day to day after a reports is completed.	·										
*The total number of Registered Voters may change of the Voter Registration process.	пие то										

For information, contact the office of the Nueces County Clerk:

Kara Sands

Nueces County Clerk

901 Leopard Street, Room 201

Corpus Christi, Texas 78401

Phone (361) 888-0865

or visit us on the web at:

http://www.nuecesco.com/county-services/county-clerk/elections-department